
HOODLEBUG 5K RUN & FUN WALK
Sunday, September 12, 2021

Homer City, Pennsylvania

Race Directors: John Swauger, Melissa Hollingshead

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 DEAN BANKO MALE 38 0:18:01 0:05:49

2 2 JOSHUA WATT MALE 38 0:21:15 0:06:51

3 3 JAY JONES MALE 49 0:21:27 0:06:55

4 1 MATT KLUNK MALE 38 0:22:19 0:07:12

5 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 67 0:22:37 0:07:18

6 1 DANIEL  CARPENTER MALE 15 0:23:29 0:07:35

7 1 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 44 0:23:58 0:07:44

8 2 JONELLE SUMMERFIELD FEMALE 43 0:23:59 0:07:44

9 1 ANDREW  KENT MALE 40 0:24:20 0:07:51

10 1 JONATHAN GEARHART MALE 19 0:24:56 0:08:03

11 3 YANA NORONNA FEMALE 15 0:24:58 0:08:03

12 1 ALEXANDRIA KEPPLE FEMALE 15 0:25:24 0:08:12

13 1 VICKI DZIEWULSKI FEMALE 48 0:25:43 0:08:18

14 1 SOPHIA EASTMAN FEMALE 18 0:25:58 0:08:23

15 2 NATHAN REBOVICH MALE 38 0:26:05 0:08:25

16 2 ANNA  McGOWAN FEMALE 45 0:26:30 0:08:33

17 1 RANDY MALLORY MALE 63 0:26:32 0:08:34

18 1 KYLE DOUTT MALE 32 0:27:37 0:08:55

19 1 SCOTT SHEARMAN MALE 52 0:27:41 0:08:56

20 2 JOHN KARPACS MALE 60 0:27:47 0:08:58

21 2 ELI DUNCAN MALE 13 0:27:48 0:08:58

22 1 C MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 58 0:28:03 0:09:03

23 1 STEPHEN JODIS MALE 59 0:28:11 0:09:05

24 1 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 62 0:28:24 0:09:10

25 2 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 58 0:28:34 0:09:13

26 2 NICK FRUSCELLO MALE 42 0:29:04 0:09:23

27 1 JENNIFER LUCY FEMALE 34 0:29:12 0:09:25

28 2 BRIAN NYMICK MALE 54 0:29:13 0:09:25

29 1 ANNE MCCURDY FEMALE 38 0:29:17 0:09:27

30 3 DENTON MITCHELL MALE 36 0:29:24 0:09:29

31 3 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 59 0:29:53 0:09:38

32 2 COURTNEY ROZSI FEMALE 35 0:29:57 0:09:40

33 2 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 56 0:30:29 0:09:50

34 2 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 31 0:30:38 0:09:53

35 4 MARTINE DEVINE FEMALE 56 0:30:52 0:09:57

36 1 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 42 0:31:10 0:10:03

37 2 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 68 0:31:16 0:10:05

38 3 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 69 0:31:30 0:10:10



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

39 2 RIA FRUSCELLO FEMALE 44 0:32:15 0:10:24

40 1 J. D. WHEATCROFT MALE 72 0:32:23 0:10:27

41 3 LISA BEREZANSKY FEMALE 48 0:32:29 0:10:29

42 1 KANE DUNCAN MALE 11 0:33:09 0:10:42

43 4 TREVOR YOUNGINGER MALE 35 0:33:54 0:10:56

44 3 TIA YOUNGINGER FEMALE 33 0:33:58 0:10:57

45 1 LAYLA SULLIVAN-FISHER FEMALE 10 0:34:08 0:11:01

46 2 SIMON DUNCAN MALE 9 0:34:24 0:11:06

47 3 ANGELA FISHER FEMALE 40 0:34:25 0:11:06

48 2 LAURA  DiGIORGIO FEMALE 64 0:34:26 0:11:06

49 1 AMY FARR FEMALE 50 0:34:53 0:11:15

50 3 AMANDA DUNCAN FEMALE 38 0:35:09 0:11:20

51 1 LINDA PILIPOVICH FEMALE 71 0:37:06 0:11:58

52 3 LUKE HALCHAK MALE 12 0:37:14 0:12:01

53 4 REMINGTON OSWALT MALE 12 0:37:20 0:12:03

54 3 PATRICK EMANUEL MALE 51 0:37:32 0:12:06

55 2 EVE DUNCAN FEMALE 7 0:37:44 0:12:10

56 5 JUSTIN DUNCAN MALE 38 0:37:45 0:12:11

57 4 JESSIE MITCHELL FEMALE 33 0:40:26 0:13:03

58 4 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 69 0:41:19 0:13:20

59 2 MICHELLE REEFER FEMALE 52 0:41:33 0:13:24

60 5 SANDY ORR FEMALE 56 0:45:47 0:14:46

61 3 PATRICK WILLIAMS MALE 63 0:48:19 0:15:35

62 6 LORIE KIEBLER FEMALE 57 0:50:37 0:16:20

63 5 ROBERT SNYDER MALE 68 0:51:29 0:16:36

1 1 DEAN BANKO MALE 38 0:18:01 0:05:49

2 2 JOSHUA WATT MALE 38 0:21:15 0:06:51

3 3 JAY JONES MALE 49 0:21:27 0:06:55

7 1 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 44 0:23:58 0:07:44

8 2 JONELLE SUMMERFIELD FEMALE 43 0:23:59 0:07:44

11 3 YANA NORONNA FEMALE 15 0:24:58 0:08:03

42 1 KANE DUNCAN MALE 11 0:33:09 0:10:42

46 2 SIMON DUNCAN MALE 9 0:34:24 0:11:06

52 3 LUKE HALCHAK MALE 12 0:37:14 0:12:01

53 4 REMINGTON OSWALT MALE 12 0:37:20 0:12:03

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

MALES, AGES 12 AND UNDER:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

6 1 DANIEL  CARPENTER MALE 15 0:23:29 0:07:35

21 2 ELI DUNCAN MALE 13 0:27:48 0:08:58

10 1 JONATHAN GEARHART MALE 19 0:24:56 0:08:03

18 1 KYLE DOUTT MALE 32 0:27:37 0:08:55

4 1 MATT KLUNK MALE 38 0:22:19 0:07:12

15 2 NATHAN REBOVICH MALE 38 0:26:05 0:08:25

30 3 DENTON MITCHELL MALE 36 0:29:24 0:09:29

43 4 TREVOR YOUNGINGER MALE 35 0:33:54 0:10:56

56 5 JUSTIN DUNCAN MALE 38 0:37:45 0:12:11

9 1 ANDREW  KENT MALE 40 0:24:20 0:07:51

26 2 NICK FRUSCELLO MALE 42 0:29:04 0:09:23

19 1 SCOTT SHEARMAN MALE 52 0:27:41 0:08:56

28 2 BRIAN NYMICK MALE 54 0:29:13 0:09:25

54 3 PATRICK EMANUEL MALE 51 0:37:32 0:12:06

23 1 STEPHEN JODIS MALE 59 0:28:11 0:09:05

33 2 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 56 0:30:29 0:09:50

17 1 RANDY MALLORY MALE 63 0:26:32 0:08:34

20 2 JOHN KARPACS MALE 60 0:27:47 0:08:58

61 3 PATRICK WILLIAMS MALE 63 0:48:19 0:15:35

MALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

MALES, AGES 13 TO 15:

MALES, AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

5 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 67 0:22:37 0:07:18

37 2 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 68 0:31:16 0:10:05

38 3 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 69 0:31:30 0:10:10

58 4 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 69 0:41:19 0:13:20

63 5 ROBERT SNYDER MALE 68 0:51:29 0:16:36

40 1 J. D. WHEATCROFT MALE 72 0:32:23 0:10:27

45 1 LAYLA SULLIVAN-FISHER FEMALE 10 0:34:08 0:11:01

55 2 EVE DUNCAN FEMALE 7 0:37:44 0:12:10

12 1 ALEXANDRIA KEPPLE FEMALE 15 0:25:24 0:08:12

14 1 SOPHIA EASTMAN FEMALE 18 0:25:58 0:08:23

27 1 JENNIFER LUCY FEMALE 34 0:29:12 0:09:25

34 2 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 31 0:30:38 0:09:53

44 3 TIA YOUNGINGER FEMALE 33 0:33:58 0:10:57

57 4 JESSIE MITCHELL FEMALE 33 0:40:26 0:13:03

29 1 ANNE MCCURDY FEMALE 38 0:29:17 0:09:27

32 2 COURTNEY ROZSI FEMALE 35 0:29:57 0:09:40

50 3 AMANDA DUNCAN FEMALE 38 0:35:09 0:11:20

36 1 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 42 0:31:10 0:10:03

39 2 RIA FRUSCELLO FEMALE 44 0:32:15 0:10:24

47 3 ANGELA FISHER FEMALE 40 0:34:25 0:11:06

FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

MALES, AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES, AGES 12 AND UNDER:

FEMALES, AGES 13 TO 15:

FEMALES, AGES 16 TO 19:

FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES, AGES 40 TO 44:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

13 1 VICKI DZIEWULSKI FEMALE 48 0:25:43 0:08:18

16 2 ANNA  McGOWAN FEMALE 45 0:26:30 0:08:33

41 3 LISA BEREZANSKY FEMALE 48 0:32:29 0:10:29

49 1 AMY FARR FEMALE 50 0:34:53 0:11:15

59 2 MICHELLE REEFER FEMALE 52 0:41:33 0:13:24

22 1 C MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 58 0:28:03 0:09:03

25 2 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 58 0:28:34 0:09:13

31 3 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 59 0:29:53 0:09:38

35 4 MARTINE DEVINE FEMALE 56 0:30:52 0:09:57

60 5 SANDY ORR FEMALE 56 0:45:47 0:14:46

62 6 LORIE KIEBLER FEMALE 57 0:50:37 0:16:20

24 1 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 62 0:28:24 0:09:10

48 2 LAURA  DiGIORGIO FEMALE 64 0:34:26 0:11:06

51 1 LINDA PILIPOVICH FEMALE 71 0:37:06 0:11:58

Timing Provided by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerset, PA

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES, AGES 60 TO 64:

FEMALES, AGES 70 AND UP:


